6/5/25, 2:48 PM CARFAX Canada Vehigle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BO #: 61978224
Report Date: june 5, 2025 | 5:45 p.m. EDT
Report Status: Complete

C/ARFAMG

Reference:

2014 DODGE GRAND CARAVAN SE

Van passenger | & Cylinders | Flexible
2C4RDGBGXER145171

Country of Assembly: Canada

Last Reported Odometer: 188,707 KM

Lien Record(s) Found

Last Registered In: 25 Service Records Found
British Columbia (Normal)

No U.S. History Found Ne Open Recalls Found Not Actively Declared Stolen

Questions? We're here to help.

Visit us at support.carfax.ca

AT

No Import Record Found

This vehicle history report is based on information {https:waw.carfax.calvehicle-history-data) that was reported and
available to CARFAX Canada as of june 65, 2025 (or once all the data was collected from our data sources and the report was
complete). CARFAX Canada draws on billions of data records from thousands of sources across North America, and we receive new
historical data records évery day. There may be other infermation about this vehicle that has not been reported to CARFAX
Canada. When buying a used vehicle, we always recommend using a CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report, along with a vehicle
inspection and test drive, to make an informed decision.

2C4RDGBGXER145171
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6/5/25, 2:46 PM CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Vehicle History Report + Lien Check (BC)

@, Lien Check

| @ Lien Record(s) found in British Columbia. J

i

i # No lien records found in Alberta. E

J

How We Check for Liens CARFAX Canada Canadian Lien Guarantee

CARFAX Canada uses the VIN to search government records in If for some reason our lien check fails to
each Canadian province and territory (excluging Northwest accurately reflect the Canadian enforceable
Territories) where the vehicle is currently registered and where iien status of a vehicle at the time of the

it has historically been registered. We do not check for fiens or search, CARFAX Canada will reimburse the

title in any U.S. state, party that purchased the report and relied

If a VIN has no registration records in Canada, we cannot £ (1) the val OI':: ithto their demme wa m?ximum 'amount
check for liens. We cannot guarantee lien checks on trailers, of (1) the value of the Ca': (2) the valye of th? 'en (3)_ Five
recreational vehictes or heavy-duty equipment Theusand Dollars Canadiar: {$5,000.00), whichever is lower.

Purchasers should always get written confirmation from
vendors that there is no fien on the vehicle.

é@;\g Accident/Damage
INCIDENT DATE DETAILS AMOUNT
@ 2020 Nov 21 British Celumbia, Canada
Estimate: COLLISION | Estimate Date: n/a $0.00

Claim: COLLISION $0.00

Registration

& This vehicle has been registered in the following locations in Canada (listed oldest to newest):

*  Inthe province of Alberta with Normal branding.
*  Inthe province of British Columbia with Normal branding.

We checked for: Inspection Required, Normal, Non-repairable, Rebuilt, Salvage and Stolen.

Service Records

~

in

. - - — . E
DATE ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS &
@

2016Jun 16 38,158 KM Alberta Aute Center Vehicle serviced §
Edmonton, Alberia, Canada - Gil and filter changed 3

P

hitps:/ivhr.carfax.ca/7id=cs4iXIn68H2DKpaWisled AKEQYagpScl
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6/5125, 2:46 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
2018 Mar 15 Service Facility Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Albarta, Canada
2018 Apr5 Go Honda Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
+  Engine/powertrain computer/module checked
+  Fourwheel alignment performed
Oil pressure sender/switch replaced
*  Tire repaired
2018 Apr 17 Go Honda Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018 May 14 Utmer Chevrolet Cadillac Vehicle serviced
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan, Canada - Vehicle washed/detailed
2018 Nov 16 HMarris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Oifland filter changed
2018 Nov 30 66,628 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanairno, British Columbia, Canada *  Vehicle washed/detailed
2019 Mar 1 66,632 Kivi Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Battery replaced
2015 Sep 26 66,635 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Oct 25 66,636 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
2019 Dec4 68,151 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada
202G Jan 6 68,154 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Engine/powertrain computer/meodule checked
*  Trailer hitch instalied
«  Vehicle washed/detailed
2020 Sep 1 80,638 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  AdCrefrigerant recharged
+  Ciland filter changed
2021 Oct 21 112,862 KM Kal Tire - Port Keils Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia, Canada v Alignment checked
*  Onetire balanced
One tire mounted
2022 Jan 21 118,828 KM The Great Canadian Gil Change Vehicie serviced
Nanaime, British Colurnbia, Canada *  Maintenance inspection completed
«  Fluids checked
+  Qil and filter changed
2023 Feb 23 130,275 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

https:/.’vhr.carfax.caf?id=054iXJn68H2D§<paWIsIe4AKEOYa9pScE

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Alignment checked

Autcmatic transmission pan gasket replaced
Battery replaced

Brakes checked

Front brake pads replaced

Front brake rotor(s) repiaced

Cil and filter changed

2CARDGBGXER145171
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6/5/25, 2:46 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE DETAILS
""" o T R brake pads replaced T
- Rear brake rotor(s) replaced
Vehicle washed/detailed
2023 Mar 24 130,450 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Colurmbia, Canada Thermostat replaced
*  Transmission repiaced
2023 jul 5 140,550 KM Harris Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaima, British Columbia, Canada *  Oiland filter changed
2023 Aug 15 142,886 KM Kal Tire 076 Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbiz, Canada *  Alignment checked
2023 0ct 25 145,604 KM Nanaimo Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Pre-delivery inspection completed
= Oil and filter changed
2023 Dec?7 Nanaimo Mitsubishi Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Vehicle washed/detalled
2024 )an s Express Care Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada *  Recommended maintenance performed
Fuids checked
Qil and filter changed
2024 Apr 17 170,137 KM Express Care Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada Recommended maintenance performed
*  Fluids checked
+  Oitand filter changed
2024 Jun 8 180,155 KM Kal Tire #67 Vehicle serviced
Hope, British Columbia, Canada
2025 May 26 188,707 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia, Canada

. » Open Recalls

€ No safety recal

tinformation available as of the date/time that this report was generated, For additional safety recall information and non-

safety related recall campaigns, please contact DODGE or visit Dodge's website,
(https://www.mopar.comfen—ca/my—vehiclelrecalls/search.html)

&~ Stolen Vehicle Check

H

& This vehicle is not actively declared stalen.

Detailed History

DATE

ODOMETER

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS

2014 Mar 14

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Alperta, Canada

hitps:/fvhr.carfax.ca/?id=cs4iXJn68H2D KpaWlsle4AKEOYa9pScl

Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

First Owner Reported

2C4RDGBGXER145171
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6/5/25, 2:45 PM

ODOMETER

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

SOURCE

RECORD TYPE DETAILS
o Veh_n;le colour noted as silver
2015 Mar 19 Mator Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada vehicle colour noted as sifver
2016 May 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alperta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2016 Jun 16 38,158 KM Alberta Auto Center Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2017 May 13 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2017 Oct 30 Motor Vehicle Depe. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2018 jan 27 66,627 Kivi Independent Source Odometer reading
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018 Mar 15 Service Facility Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018 Apr5 Go Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonton, Alberta, Canada
2018 Apr 17 Go Honda Service Record Vehicle serviced
Edmonten, Alberta, Canada
2018 May 14 Ulmer Chevrolet Caditlac Service Record Vehicle serviced
Lloydminster, Saskatchewan,
Canada
2018 Nov 16 Harris Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Columbia,
Canada
2018 Nov 30 656,628 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Celumbia,
Canada
2019 Mar 1 66,632 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Venhicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Sep 26 66,635 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Cct 25 66,636 KM Nissan of Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2019 Nov 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2019 Dec 4 68,151 KM Harris Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,

hitps:/vhr.carfax.ca/?id=cs4iXIn68H2DKpaWlsie4AKEO Ya9nScl

2C4ARDGBGXER145171
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6/5/25, 2:46 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

ODOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
— — — ~ o T Canad'a - e R I e e
2019 Dec 22 Motor Vehicie Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbiz, Canada
2020 jan 6 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewad
British Columbsa, Canada
2020jan 6 68,154 KM Harris Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Jan 17 Motor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
Alberta, Canada Vehicle colour noted as silver
2020 5ep i 20,638 KM Harris Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaime, British Columbia,
Canada
2020 Nov 21 Insurance Records COLLISION
British Columbia, Canada
2020 Nov 21 Insurance Recerds Estimate Estimate Date: n/a
British Ceiumbia, Canada CQLLISION
2021 Jan 6 Motor Vehicle Depr. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada
2021 Oct 21 112,862 KM Kal Tire - Port Kells Service Record Vehicle serviced
Langley, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Jan 6 Mgtor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbiz, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2022 jan 21 118,828 KM The Great Canadian Qil Service Record Vehicle serviced
Change
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2022 Dec 30 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Feb 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Feb 23 130,275 KM Harris Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbiz,
Canada
2023 Mar 24 130,450 KM Harris Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 May 21 Mctor Vehicle Dept, Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed

British Columbia, Canada

Vehicle colour noted as gray

https:Ilvhr.carfax.caf?id=cs4iXJn68H2DKpaWIsie4AKEOYanScI

2CARDGBGXER145171
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6/5/25, 2:46 PM

CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

CDOMETER SOURCE RECORD TYPE DETAILS
2023 Jul5 140,550 KM Harris Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2023 Aug 15 142,886 KM Kal Tire 076 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbig,
Canada
2023 Aug 23 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Oct 7 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renawal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Qwner reporied
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Oct 25 145,604 KM Nanaimo Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Coiumbia,
Canada
2023 Qct 27 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada New Owner reported
Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2023 Dec7 Nanaimo Mitsubishi Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimao, British Coiumbia,
Canada
2024 )an 5 Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimeo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 Apr17 170,137 KM Express Care Service Record Vehicle serviced
Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada
2024 un g 180,155 KM Ka| Tire #67 Service Record Vehicle serviced
Hope, British Columbia,
Canada
2025 Mar 19 Motor Vehicle Dept. Canadian Renewal Registration Issued or Renewed
British Columbia, Canada Previous Use: Lease
Vehicle colour noted as gray
2025 May 26 188,707 KM Kal Tire - Nanaimo Service Record Vehicle serviced

Nanaimo, British Columbia,
Canada

https:/ivhr.carfax.ca/?id=cs4iXJn88H2DKpaW|sle4AKEOYa8pScl

2CARDGBGXER145171
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CARFAX Canada Vehicle History Report

Questions? We're here 10 help.
VISt us at support.carfax.ca

ICBC Disclaimer

The infermatien suppiled by ICBC Is a report of the vehicle’s status and the vehlcle's clalms history. Vehicle status shows whether a vehicle |s qualifled to be Bcensed and Is used to track:
- vehldles sold by Insurance companies as salvage
. salvage vehicies which have heen rebulls, inspected, 2nd relicensad
- wrecked vehicles that hava been decommissioned ang can anly be resold for parts
The vehicle status may not represent the vehicle accurately far 3 number of reasons, inciuding a wrltten-off vehicle that hasn't been reported ta the B.C. vehicle reglstry or a vehicle with major damage that was repalred by its awner. The vehicle
claims history Is a report of venlcle damage and includes repalrs paid by ICBC 2nd autstanding damage estimates. it may be icomple

te for varlous reasons, inchuding the owner did not make a claim to ICBC or ICBC has denfed the claim. in
addition, the estimate infermatlon may net necessarly refiect the acwal cost of repalrs, list the area of the vehicie that sustalnad the greatest forte of Impact, or indicate the primary area of damage.

Consurmers are encouraged ta read ICBCS full statement of limitatians at http/fapps.lcbe.com/fregistrationsvehr/Limitation heml,
ICBC recommends the vehicle be inspected by 2 qualified mechanic to obtain a more complete assessment of the vehlcle's condition,

CARFAX Canada Low Kilometres™ 8adge

The CARFAX Canada Low Kllomerres™ badge is based on the cdometer [nfarmation reparted to CARFAX Canada. The CARFAX Canada Low Kiometres™ badi

ge is avallable for vehicles reglstered In Canada that have accumulated, as reported to
CARFAX Canada via odometer recerds, less than 18,000 kilometres per year from the beginning of Septamberin the year prl

or to the vehicle’s model year until the date that this report was generated.

This vehicte history report Is complied from multiple data sources. It Is not aiways possible for CARFAX Canada ULC or its source data providers to abtain complete Infermation on any one vehicle, For example, there may be other title, brands,
registrations, declarations, accident information, service records, recall Information, sdometer readings ot ather information where discrepandies that apply to this vehicie are not reflected In this report. CARFAX Canada and its sturce data
providers receive datz and Information from external sources belleved to be ralizble, but no respansibliity Is assumed by CARFAX Canada, Its seurce data providers or lts agents far any errors, Inaccuracles or omissions, The reporsts are provided
strictly on an as-s where-Is basis, and CARFAX Canada anct Its source data providers further expressly disclatm ali warranties, express or knplled, including any wamanties of timeliness, accuracy, merchantabillty, merchantable quality or fitnass far a
particular purpose regarding this report or Its contznts. Nelther CARFAX Canada nor any of its source data providers shall be llable for any losses, expenses of damages In conrection with any repert ar any Informatfan contalned within a report,
Including the accuracy thereof or any delay or fallure to provide a report or any Information. Other Information about the vehicle that is the subject matter of this vehicle history report, including prabiems, may not have been reported ta CARFAX
Canada. Use this report as one impartant toal, along with a vehicle Inspection and test drive, to make a bettar declsian about ¥our next used car. By obtalnlng, reviewing and/or using this vehiclz kistory repart, you agree to be baund by all of the
terms and conditions In CARFAX Canada's Conditions of Use and any CARFAX Canada End User Licence Agreements as each may be armended from time 10 time by CARFAX Canada.

hitpeiffmnww.earfax.ca/about-carfan/ privacy-legal/conditions-of-use

® 2025 CARFAX Canada ULC. All rights reserved. Eumﬂm@&

hitps://vhr.carfax.ca/7id=cs4iXJn88H2DKpaWlsie4dAKEOYa9pScl

2C4RDGBGXER145171

89




